
CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 2

DATE ..................................... 04/21/2021

PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17109

BID NUMBER .......................... 19-073

CONTRACT DATE ................... 08/13/2019

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 180678

PROJECT:

Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) ......................................................................................................................................   $ 6,570,764.71

The (Contract Sum) will be þ increased or o decreased or o unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of ....................................................................................................................... $ 13,686.25

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ....................................................................................   $ 6,602,216.99

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was...................................................................................................   $ 6,588,530.74

The Contract Time will be þ increased or o decreased or o unchanged by......................................................... 19 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is

CONTRACTOR:

James Construction

6130 FM 2218

The contract is changed as follows:

Electrical  Service Lowering. Ditch Daylighting

þ changed or o unchanged to......................................................... 11/11/2020

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

Distribution:

þ FBC Engineering

þ FBC Judge

þ FBC Purchasing

þ Contractor

þ Consultant

            Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 05/21/2021 8:40 AM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 1 of 2

6.1.2021

27H

06/04/2021 Original (e) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container Line No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in $ Amount in $

Construction A: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

81 Lowering of Electrical Service Line LS 1.0000 2,032.63 2,032.63

9 Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and 
Roadway Signs

EA 13.0000 245.00 3,185.00

B: DRAINAGE

82 Daylighting of Oberrender and FM 361 Roadside 
Ditches

LF 400.0000 25.96 10,384.00

18 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber 
Gasket (36")

LF -24.0000 126.00 -3,024.00

19 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber 
Gasket (42")

LF 104.0000 145.00 15,080.00

D: TRAFFIC CONTROL

45 Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, 
and Signing

MONTHS 3.0000 2,000.00 6,000.00

46 Portable Changeable Message Sign DAY 15.0000 91.00 1,365.00

47 Work Zone Pvmt Mkgs - Non-Remov (W) 4" (SLD) LF 35191.0000 0.26 9,149.66

48 Work Zone Pvmt Mkgs - Remov (W) 4" (SLD) LF -36000.0000 0.51 -18,360.00

49 Work Zone Pvmt Mkgs - Remov (W) 24" (SLD) LF -170.0000 3.75 -637.50

E: SIGNING AND STRIPING

51 Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (24") 
(WHITE) (SOLID)

LF 45.0000 5.15 231.75

54 Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 
(Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied

LF 7991.0000 0.51 4,075.41

55 Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") 
(YELLOW) (DASHED)

LF -1226.0000 0.70 -858.20

58 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-A-A - Furnish 
& Install

EA 175.0000 3.90 682.50

G: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

61
Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of 
unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit 
cost for removal)

SY
-420.0000 32.00 -13,440.00

64 SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - 
$6,000.)

LS -0.2800 6,000.00 -1,680.00

H: EXTRA WORK ITEMS

68 Construction Safety Fence LF -1000.0000 0.50 -500.00

Container Total 13,686.25

Grand Total 13,686.25

Project Code  17109 Report Run Date  05/21/2021

Project Name  Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109) Change Order Date  04/21/2021

Contract Number  CN-1 Original Contract Amount  6,570,764.71

Contractor  James Construction Current Contract Amount  6,588,530.74

Change Order Number  2 Net Change This Order  13,686.25

Short Description  Electrical  Service Lowering. Ditch Daylighting Contract Amount After Change  6,602,216.99

Report Generated on 05/21/2021 8:40 AM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 2 of 2



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 05/19/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
James Construction Group, LLC
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Construction of old Needville Fairchilds Road from FM 361 to 690' northeast of  Antonia Street .  Projects # 131109 & 17109
Change order # 2 - Bid #19-073

2021-754421

06/01/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission




