
CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER .... 4

DATE ..................................... 12/10/2021

PROJECT NUMBER ................ 17109

BID NUMBER .......................... 19-073

CONTRACT DATE ................... 08/13/2019

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 180678

PROJECT:

Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum) .....................................................................................................................................   $ 6,570,764.71

The (Contract Sum) will be o increased or þ decreased or o unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of .......................................................................................................................   $ -137,577.94

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ....................................................................................   $ 6,637,306.29

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was...................................................................................................   $ 6,774,884.23

The Contract Time will be o increased or o decreased or þ unchanged by.........................................................   0 Days

The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is

CONTRACTOR:

James Construction

6130 FM 2218

The contract is changed as follows:

Addition of Additional signage and consolidation of over and under 
quantities

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders...................................................................................................   $ 204,119.52

o changed or þ unchanged to.........................................................   09/12/2021

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond,Texas 
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

Distribution:

þ FBC Engineering

þ FBC Judge

þ FBC Purchasing

þ Contractor

þ Consultant

            Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By:

(Signature)

DATE:

Report Generated on 02/01/2022 8:24 AM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 1 of 3



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container Line No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in $ Amount in $

Construction A: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK

3 Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil CY 2655.0900 9.00 23,895.81

4 Embankment CY 225.0200 6.00 1,350.12

11 Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and 
Base Material (All Depths)

SY 1894.9100 5.00 9,474.55

5 Topsoil (4" Depth) SY -6441.0000 0.85 -5,474.85

88 Anchored Sod for Erosion Protection SY -8.4600 1,000.00 -8,460.00

89 Curlex Blanket SY 407.0000 6.72 2,735.04

90 Revised Anchored Sod  for Erosion SY 218.3700 8.46 1,847.41

91 Fence Removal and Connecting to New Flood Gates LS 1.0000 1,363.00 1,363.00

7 Hydro-Mulch Seeding (Side Slopes and Ditches) AC 6.8000 1,850.00 12,580.00

8 Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal 
Pipe (All Sizes)

LF -328.0000 3.95 -1,295.60

84 Erosion Repair Earthwork SY -278.6100 16.50 -4,597.07

6 Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) SY -378.5400 4.25 -1,608.80

B: DRAINAGE

85 Slope Paving for Erosion Repair SY -1583.7400 104.50 -165,500.83

15 Trench Safety System (5' to 10') LF -865.0000 1.00 -865.00

16 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber 
Gasket (24")

LF 36.0000 74.00 2,664.00

33

SET (Type II)
(42")(RCP)
(4:1)(P)
 With Pipe Runners

EA

-1.0000 3,085.00 -3,085.00

34 Riprap Gradation No.1 (18" Thick) SY -233.5000 104.00 -24,284.00

35 Ditch Regrading LF 2082.0000 0.45 936.90

C: SUBGRADE & PAVING

36 Proof Rolling HRS -34.0000 96.00 -3,264.00

37 Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8") SY -792.0400 4.00 -3,168.16

38 Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry TON -69.4200 193.00 -13,398.06

39 HMAC Base Course for Roadway (8") TON 156.5000 69.00 10,798.50

40 HMAC Base Course for Driveways (6") TON 171.3400 86.00 14,735.24

41 Prime Coat (MC-30) for Base Course (0.30 GAL/SY) GAL -76.6700 3.25 -249.18

Project Code  17109 Report Run Date  02/01/2022

Project Name  Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109) Change Order Date  12/10/2021

Contract Number  CN-1 Original Contract Amount  6,570,764.71

Contractor  James Construction Current Contract Amount  6,774,884.23

Change Order Number  4 Net Change This Order  -137,577.94

Short Description  Addition of Additional signage and consolidation of 
over and under quantities Contract Amount After Change  6,637,306.29

Report Generated on 02/01/2022 8:24 AM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 2 of 3



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container Line No. Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price in $ Amount in $

Construction C: SUBGRADE & PAVING

42 HMAC-Tack Coat (0.15 GAL/SY) GAL 898.0500 2.25 2,020.61

43 HMAC Type "D" Surface Course (2.5" Thick) for 
Roadways and Driveways

TON -33.5500 82.50 -2,767.88

44 Full Depth Sawcut LF -57.0000 14.00 -798.00

E: SIGNING AND STRIPING

53 Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (4") (WHITE) 
(SOLID)

LF 40.0000 0.50 20.00

59 Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish 
& Install

EA 295.0000 4.00 1,180.00

92 Additional Signs - Aluminum Sign (Ground Mounted) EA 24.0000 475.39 11,409.36

93 Reflectorized Pavement Marking TY I (White) (STOP 
WORD)

EA 9.0000 156.60 1,409.40

94 Reflectorized Pavement Marking TY I (WHITE)(AHEAD 
WORD)

EA 9.0000 194.88 1,753.92

95 New Sign - Aluminum Ground Mounted - NO 
SHOULDER

EA 1.0000 475.39 475.39

96 Remove & Replace Ex signs with New Sign (No 
Foundation)(Ex Pole to be used)

EA 16.0000 370.99 5,935.84

97 Remove & Relocation LOADED BRIDGE sign EA 1.0000 214.60 214.60

H: EXTRA WORK ITEMS

65 Extra Roadway Base with Hot Mix Asphaltic Base 
Course

TON -10.5600 82.50 -871.20

66 Mowing Project Site EA -7.0000 670.00 -4,690.00

Container Total -137,577.94

Grand Total -137,577.94

Report Generated on 02/01/2022 8:24 AM
[Timezone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)]

Page 3 of 3


